

Erudus ID 243e13167e2e4efe90d8dc4871141602
Version 2.0
Status Published

This specification is published by [Erudus](#) for The Wholesale Group

CHEF Assured Brown Sauce 2 x 4kg

Brown Sauce With Sugar And Sweetener 2x4kg

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Brown Sauce with Sugar and Sweetener

Brand	The Wholesale Group
Label Own Label Code	97908
Manufacturer Version	1
Number	
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Sauces & Dips
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	243e13167e2e4efe90d8dc4871141602
Specification Type	Generic



Inner Component GTIN	5060392097892
Outer Case GTIN	5060392097908



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Water, Sugar, Thickener (Modified Starch), Tomato Puree, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Apple Puree [contains Preservative (Sodium Metabisulphite) (**Sulphite**)], Cane Molasses, Salt, Malt Vinegar (**Barley**), Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Spice & Spice Extracts, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Sweeteners (Aspartame, Sodium Saccharin)

Contains a source of Phenylalanine

Ingredient Statements

Brown Sauce with Sugar and Sweeteners

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Barley	Yes
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	Yes

Allergen Statement On Pack

For Allergens See Ingredients in Bold

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

Artificial Antioxidants	No
Artificial Colours	Yes
Artificial Flavour Enhancers	No

Artificial Flavourings	No
Artificial Preservatives	Yes
Artificial Sweeteners	Yes

DIET
SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	Suitable for

Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100ml	RI per 100ml
Energy (kJ)	243 kJ	3%
Energy (kcal)	57 kcal	3%
Fat	0 g	
of which Saturates	< 0.1 g	1%
of which Mono-unsaturates	< 0.1 g	
of which Polyunsaturates	< 0.1 g	
Carbohydrate	12.1 g	5%
of which Sugars	7.4 g	8%
Fibre	0.3 g	
Protein	0.3 g	1%
Salt	2 g	33%

Source of Nutritional Information Calculation from known/accepted datasets

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
PREPARED

Nutrient	per 100g/ml prepared	RI per 100g/ml prepared
Fat		
of which Saturates		
of which Mono-unsaturates		
of which Polyunsaturates		
Protein		

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Fibre Type	Fibre AOAC
------------	------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use	
Stir before use.	
Storage Instructions	
Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight and other heat sources.	
Storage Instructions After Opening	
Always seal lid after use.	
Shelf Life from Time of Production	450 Days
Shelf Life From Opening	450 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

SALSA (Safe & Local Supplier Approval)	Sedex
Product Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Not Applicable

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS

Standards Testing					
Do you undertake trend analysis of microbiological results?		No	Is shelf life testing undertaken?		Yes
			Commercially Sterile		Yes
Analytical Standards					
Test	Description	Frequency	Target	Range	Sample (g or ml)
Acidity (%)	Acid	Every Batch	=2.1	2.0 to 2.3	10
Salt Content (%)	Salt	Every Batch	=2.1	1.9 to 2.3	2
pH	pH	Every Batch	<3.4	2.4 to 3.4	100

ORGANOLEPTICS

Appearance
Thick, Smooth Brown Sauce
Aroma
Mildly acidic and spicy
Taste
Sweet, fruity and spicy sauce.
Texture
Smooth Sauce

HAZARD CONTROLS

Filters	Yes
---------	-----

CONFIGURATION	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration				
	Variable Inner Components in Outer Case		No				
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case		2 Units				
	Is the Outer Case Splittable?		Yes				
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component						
	Variable Weight Consumer Item		No				
	Inner Component Weight		4 kg				
	e mark		Yes				
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Gross Weight		8.9 kg				
	Outer Case Net Weight		8.6 kg				
	Inner Component						
PALLET INFORMATION	Inner Component Depth		132 mm				
	Inner Component Width		164 mm				
	Inner Component Height		302 mm				
	Outer Case						
PACKAGING	Outer Case Depth		267 mm				
	Outer Case Width		167 mm				
	Outer Case Height		317 mm				
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		25 Cases		Pallet Type		UK Standard Pallet
PACKAGING	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		4 Layers		Pallet Height		1.3 MTR
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		100 Cases		Pallet Gross Weight		850 kg
	Inner Pack Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Bottle	Plastic / HDPE (High Density Polyethylene)	110 g	0 %	Yes	No		
Cap	Plastic / PP (Polypropylene)	4.8 g	0 %	Yes	No		
Outer Case Packaging							
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite	
Case	Paper/Cardboard / Cardboard	224 g	- %	Yes	No		
Transport Packaging							
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite	
Pallet	Wood	20000 g	- %	Yes			
Pallet Wrap	Plastic	300 g	30 %	Yes	No		
SAFETY & WARNINGS							
OTHER INFORMATION							

CONTACT
INFORMATION

ADDRESS

The Wholesale Group
Cotswold Business Centre
2 A P Ellis Road
Upper Rissington
Cheltenham
GL54 2QB
United Kingdom

P. (Phone) 01422 319100

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.